
 

OFFICE OF THE TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION HYDERABAD (RURAL)  
 

No: TMA/Hyd/(R)/-   490    /2010                                          Dated: 02.08.2010 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 Sealed Tenders are invited for the following works for the year 2010-11 from interesting 

persons/parties in the light of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules (SPPRA), 2010.   

 

# Name of work 

Estimated 

cost in 

Millions 

Call 

Deposit in 

Millions 

Tender 

Fees in 

Rupees 

Completion 

Period. 

A UNION COUNCIL HATRI 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Hatri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Hatri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Hatri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Hatri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Hatri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

B UNION COUNCIL MASU BHURGHRI 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Masu Bhurghari. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Masu 

Bhurghari. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 

Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Masu 

Bhurghari. 

0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Masu Bhurghari. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Masu Bhurghari. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

C UNION COUNCIL MOOSA KHATIAN 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Moosa Khatian. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Moosa 

Khatian. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Moosa Khatian. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Moosa Khatian. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Moosa Khatian. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

D UNION COUNCIL SAWAN KHAN GOPANG 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Sawan Khan Gopang. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Sawan 

Khan Gopang. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 



 

3. 

Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Sawan Khan 

Gopang. 

0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Sawan Khan Gopang. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Sawan Khan Gopang. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

E UNION COUNCIL MOOLAN 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Moolan. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Moolan. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Moolan. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Moolan. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Moolan. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

F UNION COUNCIL TANDO QAISAR 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Tando Qaisar. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Tando 

Qaisar. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Tando Qaisar. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Tando Qaisar. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Tando Qaisar. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

G UNION COUNCIL TANDO FAZAL 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Tando Fazal. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Tando 

Fazal. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Tando Fazal. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Tando Fazal. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Tando Fazal. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

H UNION COUNCIL TANDO HYDER 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Tando Hyder. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 

Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Tando 

Hyder. 

1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Tando Hyder. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Tando Hyder. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Tando Hyder. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 



I UNION COUNCIL HOOSRI. 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Hoosri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Hoosri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Hoosri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Hoosri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Hoosri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

J UNION COUNCIL SERI 

1 
Construction of C.C. Block in various 

villages of UC Seri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

2. 
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Surface 

Drains in various villages of UC Seri. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

3. 
Construction of Culverts over canals/water 

courses within limits of UC Seri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

4. 
Construction of Waiting Shed within limits 

of UC Seri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

5. 
Earth filling in various villages within limits 

of UC Seri. 
0.50 0.010 2,000/- 3 Months 

K 
Repair/Renovation of Water Supply Scheme 

Muhammad Bux Parhiwar UC Tando Hyder 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

L 
Repair/Renovation of Water Supply Scheme 

Umer Parhiwar UC Tando Hyder 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

M 
Repair/Renovation of Pumping Disposal 

MTM Road, Tando Jam. 
0.30 0.006 1,000/- 2 Months 

N 
Construction of Compound Wall around 

Disposal Works of Jam Ghar, Tando Jam. 
0.60 0.012 2,000/- 2 Months 

O 
Construction of Fire Station under Flyover 

on Hyderabad-Mirpurkhas Road. 
1.00 0.020 3,000/- 3 Months 

 

  Blank Tender Forms can be obtained from Office of the Administrator Taluka Municipal 

Administration Hyderabad (Rural), Ground Floor District Council Building Fatima Jinnah Road, Hyderabad 

on payment of Tender Fees/DR as mentioned above (Non-refundable) in shape of Pay Order/DR along with 

earnest money in shape of call deposit on 23.08.2010 upto 1.00 P.M which will be dropped back in tender 

box duly filled on 24.08.2010 upto 3.00 P.M and on same day will be opened in presence of parties. In case 

of no response, the next dates of collection and open of tenders will be 26.8.2010 & 27.08.2010 and 

30.08.2010 & 31.08.2010.  

 

Note:-  The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 

2010.  
 

 

 

ADMINISTRATOR 

TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION 

TALUKA HYDERABAD (RURAL) 

 


